 [image: ]

[image: ]

Food Drive Referral List
Food Drive Referral List 
Please contact the following list of Community Agency Partners before dropping off your food donation.
 Burnaby
	House of Omeed
Ahmad Zevidavi | ahmad@houseofomeed.ca 
604-779-3021 
	Don't Go Hungry – Edmonds Street
Karen Beattie | k.a.d.beattie@gmail.com
604-328-3818

	Burnaby Neighborhood House – 
North & South House 
Janey Cameron | foodhubcoord@burnabynh.ca 
604 294-5444
	Student Association of the BCIT
Naru Ota| nota@bcitsa.ca 
604-432-8549

	Edmonds Community School
John Nanson | John.Nanson@burnabyschools.ca 
604 833 4190
	End Homelessness in Burnaby Society 
 | info@burnabyhomeless.org
604-902-3071


	
	Neighbourhood Church
Shelley Roxburgh | shelley@theneighbourhoodchurch.net
604-782-5024



	New Westminster
	North Shore 

	Don't Go Hungry – West End, 7th Ave. 
Elizabeth Philip| ephilip@shaw.ca
(778) 688 4556
	

	Purpose Society
Lynda Fletcher-Gordon | lyndafg@purposesociety.org
604-526-2522
	Capilano University
Ann Luo |aluo@csu.bc.ca
(604) 983-7561

	Lookout New Westminster Food Hub 
Jesse Coulson | jesse.coulson@lookoutsociety.ca
604-345-1099
	Squamish Nation/John Knox
Jeyne Lund I jlund@johnknoxbc.org
604-523-1580

	City of New Westminster – Shiloh Church
Shannon Tenant | Minister.shiloh5th@gmail.com
604-506-2235
	



	Vancouver
	

	The Kettle Society 
Audrey Dilberovic | jadrad@shaw.ca
604 617-1545
	Coast Mental Health’s – Resource Centre
Michelle Bunton | michelle.bunton@coastmentalhealth.com
236-985-3450

	

Marpole Community Food Hub 
Food Hub| foodhub@staugustinemarpole.com
604-836-7419
	

Covenant House 
Ashley Tahouney| atahouney@covenanthousebc.org
604-968-8526

	Directions Youth Services Centre
Catherine Rana| crana@fsgv.ca
236-889-9574
	Grandview Woodland Food Connection 
Ruth Elizabeth Briggs | gwfcnetwork@gmail.com
604-718-5895

	Boundless Vancouver
Pamela Burt | pamela.burt@salvationarmy.ca
604-318-0149
	Sisele Housing for Women
Support Team | siselesupport@atira.bc.ca
604-251-1094

	
	South Van Neighborhood House 
Shelley Jorde | shelley.jorde@southvan.org
604-324-6212

	First Place and The Belcourt Residence 
Mike Lawson | mike.lawson@lookoutsociety.ca 
778- 996-1202
	Circle of Eagles Lodge Society
Sarah Thomas | saraht@coels.ca
778-877-3853

	
	Healing Bear Outreach Team
Bradley Pearce | outreach_teamlead@hsls.ca


	Urban Native Youth Association (UNYA)
Owen Ballendine & Tashina Lewis | 2spirit@unya.bc.ca & aboriginalyouthworker@unya.bc.ca
604-379-5133/ 604-841-3481
	Sarah Ross 
Rivers Stonechild I rivers_stonechild@atira.ca
778-828-0649

	McLaren Housing Society
Ilm Kassam | ilm@mclarenhousing.org
604-566-8633
	Kitsilano Neighbourhood House
Thai Lopes I thaisl@kitshouse.org
604.736.3588 ext 127

	


	Metson Rooms
Michael Cowan I michael.cowan@communitybuilders.ca
604-773-0697


	The Hampton
Ludy Obeja | lreblando@mpa-society.org

	Oppenheimer Park Team
Jennifer Taylor I jennifer.taylor@vancouver.ca
604-358-8830

	Frog Hollow Neighborhood House 
Eva Aboud | Eva@froghollow.bc.ca
604-761-9828
	Steeves Manor
Thais Lopes I ThaisL@kitshouse.org
604-736 3588 ext. 127
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